#### WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2018 No. 494

# The Safeguarding Boards (General) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2018

### Title, commencement, and application

- 1.—(1) The title of these Regulations is the Safeguarding Boards (General) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2018 and they come into force on 25 May 2018.
  - (2) These Regulations apply in relation to Wales.

### Amendment of the Safeguarding Boards (General) (Wales) Regulations 2015

**2.** In the second and third columns of Schedule 2 (Lead Partners) to the Safeguarding Boards (General) (Wales) Regulations 2015(1) for "Conwy County Borough Council" substitute "Denbighshire County Council".

Huw Irranca-Davies
Minister for Children and Social Care, under
authority of the Cabinet Secretary for Health and
Social Services, one of the Welsh Ministers

17 April 2018